www.canfieldconnector.com         em: customerservice@canfieldconnector.com         ph: 1-800-554-5071 
11
ISO, Unlighted, M12 90° version shown above
5FFAC SERIES
MINI, ISO AND SUB-MICRO
FIELDBUS ADAPTER MOLDED
SOLENOID VALVE CONNECTORS
11

A - GT04 4 Pin receptacle Deutsch -
5 F F A C -           0 -                -
Ordering Example:  5FFAC-3U0-250-2A
8mm SM, 2 meter wire length, 6-24V AC/DC
50/60 Hz, lighted, MOV, PVC wire type, M12,
4 pin, male, straight, bulk
All connectors come standard with integrated gasket and screw.
ORDERING INFORMATION
A56-1354  Rev. 02
Molded Solenoid Valve Connector
Wiring Diagram
MINI
ISO
Dual Ground
SUB-MICRO
Dual Ground
(8mm & 9.4mm)
ISO
3+ Ground
SUB-MICRO
3+ Ground
(8mm & 9.4mm)
TERMINAL CONFIGURATION
Wire Type Chassis
Ground
(+)
Positive / Hot
Pin 1
(-)
Negative / Neutral
Pin 2
Signal
Pin 3
EUR yellow & green brown blue black
US / HU green black white red
Molded Solenoid Valve Connector
Wiring Diagram
MINI
ISO
Dual Ground
SUB-MICRO
Dual Ground
(8mm & 9.4mm)
ISO
3+ Ground
SUB-MICRO
3+ Ground
(8mm & 9.4mm)
TERMINAL CONFIGURATION
Wire Type Chassis
Ground
(+)
Positive / Hot
Pin 1
(-)
Negative / Neutral
Pin 2
Signal
Pin 3
EUR yellow & green brown blue black
US / HU green black white red
Molded Solenoid Valve Connector
Wiring Diagram